APR-30-99	FRI	10:16
04/99	/00	10.30

BATH CREST INC ₩703 308 712

FAU 110 001 -- 7 0328 04-30-1999

P. 02

04.	-30-1999 @ ₀₀₂
POPILI PTO-1595 M RD 1-7.99 RECORD CHIS No. 0861-0011 (809. 404)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab sellings DDD V	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Correctissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	mass record the applicated original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (res): Craig S Peterson Additional name (a) of ourselying party (res) attached? O Yeo O No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Batherest, INC. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyence:	
Assignment Morger	Street Address: 2425 5. Progress Dr.
Security Agreement	city: SLC State: UT ZIP-84119
Execution Date: 12/31/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/226, 285 Additional mumbers att	eched? Q Yes C No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: BATH CREST, LNC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 2425 S. Progress Dr.	8. Deposit account number:
City: 51C State: UT ZIP: 84/19	(Altach suplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit socount)
801-912-1110 DO NOT US	ETHIS SPACE 40E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of any knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Change S. Peterson Name of Person Signing	Signature Attached copy is a true copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 9732 FRAME: 0200



100947646



01/20/1999 TBAB

02 FC:581

Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box -> [_____

Under the Papenwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Attorney (Jocket No.

UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL

First Inventor or Application Identifier

Express Mail Label No. (Only for new nonprovisional applications under 37 C.F.R. § 1.53(b),

1. (Submit an original and a duplicate for fee processing) See INFEP Chapter 600 concerning trainly patient application contents. WeathInstea. DC 201 Microfiche Computer Program (A. (Submit an original and a duplicate for fee processing)	oner for Patents ion
Specification (Tatal Pages) 1 6. Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequen	ce Submission
(if applicable, all necessary) (preferred arrangement set forth below) Also principle title of the Invention a. Computer Readable Cop	
WA - Cross Balarences to Balated Annilications	
A - Statement Regarding Fed sponsored R & D	computer copy)
N/A - Reference to Microfiche Appendix c. Statement verifying identi	ity of above copies
Background of the Invention ACCOMPANYING APPLICAT	ION PARTS
Brief Summary of the Invention	
Bher Description of the Drawings (if filled)	Power of
Detailed Description 8. (when there is an assignee)	Attorney
- Abstract of the Disclosure 9. English Translation Document (iii	applicable)
3. Prawing(s) (35 U.S.C. 113) [Total Sheets] 10. Information Disclosure Statement (IDS)/PTO-1449	Copies of IDS Citations
4. Oath or Declaration [Total Pages 2] 11. Preliminary Amendment	}
Newly executed (original or copy) 12. Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP	503)
(Should be specifically itemized)	1
Contemporary (of Contemporary and Contemporary)	iled in prior application,
Status still p Signed statement attached deleting Certified Copy of Priority Docume	proper and desired
inventor(s) named in the prior application, If to eign priority is claimed)	,
see 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b). 15. X Other: Self addre	essed
FOR FLED IN A PRIOR APPLICATION IN RELIED UPON CIT G.F.R. & 1.27). EXCEPT	105t Cord
16. If a CONTINUING APPLICATION, check appropriate box, and supply the requisite information below and in a prelimit	nary amendment:
Continuation Divisional Continuation-in-part (CIP) of prior application No:	
Prior application information: Examiner Group / Art Unit:	
For CONTINUATION or DIVISIONAL APPS only: The entire disclosure of the prior application, from which an oath or decumer Box 4b, is considered a part of the disclosure of the accompanying continuation or divisional application and is	hereby incorporated by
reference. The incorporation can only be relied upon when a portion has been inadvertenity omitted from the submitted	application parts.
17. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS	
	nce address below
17. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS Or Correspondence Correspo	nce address below
Craso S. Peter Scott	nce address below
Tr. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS Customer Number or Ber Code Label (Insert Customer No. or Attach ber code label here) Name Craig 3. Peterson. Address 2425 5. Progress Drive	
Craig 3. Peterson. Address City Salt Lake City State WTAH Zio Code B.	nce address below
Craig 3. Peterson. Address City Salt Lake City State 1070 ADDRESS 17. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS or Correspondence of Co	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 9732 FRAME: 0201

PTO/SB/15 (8-98)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
2425 South Whereas, I, <u>CRAIG S. PETERSON</u> of <u>Salt Lake</u>	Progress Drive
Whereas, I, CRRIG S. PETERSON of Salt Lake	City, UT 94117hereaft
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvemen	
BATHTUB WALK- TROUGH IN	SERT
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed or	n 12/31/98, and
Whereas, BATHCREST, INC of Salt Lake C.	ty, ur herein referred
"assignee" whose post office address is 2425 South Progres	5= Dr. 51C, UT84119is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	•
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$ <u>ID, C</u>), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, 1, the applicant, b	y these presents do sell, assig
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inven	tion in the United States and th
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be gran	ted therefor in the United State
hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sa	me, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	term for which said Patent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me h	ad this assignment and sale no
been made.	
Executed this 31 day of December	,19 <u><i>98</i> </u>
a Salt Lake City Utah	
Executed this 31 day of December at 50/4 Lake City, Utah ORAIG S CL SA	PETERSON
State of UTAH) SS:	(Signature)
County of Salt Lake	
Before me personally appeared said	<u> </u>

BRAD A. PETERSON 2425 So. Progress Dr. Selt Lake City, UT 84119

My Commission Expires

Burden Hour Statement Statem

PATENT

REEL: 9732 FRAME: 0202